

Notice for the candidates whose Curricula Vitae were entered into the database before the Law on Personal Data Protection came into force (Official Gazette of RS, no. 87/2018)

In accordance with the Law on Personal Data Protection (Official Gazette of the RS, no. 87/2018), and in fulfilment of its duty as the handler, NIS j.s.c. Novi Sad provides you, the candidate from whom personal data were collected, with the following information:

Naftna Industrija Srbije is a joint-stock company with headquarters in Novi Sad at Narodnog Fronta 12. In performing its activity, NIS j.s.c. Novi Sad, as handler, processes your personal data, which you have submitted to us in your Curriculum Vitae for the purpose of applying for the advertised position/jobs in the following companies: NIS j.s.c. Novi Sad, Naftagas-Technical Services LLC Zrenjanin, Naftagas-Oilfield Services LLC Novi Sad, Naftagas-Transport LLC Novi Sad and Scientific and Technological Centre NIS-Naftagas LLC Novi Sad, as well as in all the legal predecessors of the abovementioned companies within the last 5 years.

NIS j.s.c. Novi Sad has kept your Curriculum Vitae in its candidate database for the sole purpose of further recruitment, selection and giving notifications on vacant positions/jobs, all in order to potentially engage you and start employment.

Therefore, we hereby wish to inform you that we shall continue to process the data which you submitted via your Curriculum Vitae in the next 5 years, solely for the abovementioned purpose and in accordance with the Constitution of The Republic of Serbia, Law on Personal Data Protection, principles of lawfulness, transparency, appropriateness, proportionality and safety of personal data processing.

We also hereby inform you that you have the right, if you wish to find out which of your personal data are currently being processed by NIS j.s.c. Novi Sad, to submit a request for accessing the personal data.

Also, you can request that Naftna Industrija Srbije j.s.c. Novi Sad make corrections or additions to your personal data which are incorrect or incomplete.

If you do not allow any further processing of your personal data, you have the right to request them to be deleted. NIS j.s.c. Novi Sad shall delete your personal data without any unnecessary delay, on which you shall be notified. Deletion of your personal data effectively stops the data processing.

Finally, in accordance with the Law on Personal Data Protection, you have the right to submit a complaint to the Personal Data Protection Officer.

In order to exercise your rights with regard to being informed, accessing, correcting, adding or deleting your personal data, you can send the request to the following e-mail address: hr.selekcija@nis.eu or in writing to the following address: NIS j.s.c. Novi Sad, ul. Narodnog fronta 12.

Narodnog fronta 12, 21000 Novi Sad Tel. +381 21 481 1111 office@nis.eu www.nis.eu